	01PE 02-11-20	003	Attorney Docket No. 0510-1038	
	1023608		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Pascal ALBERT	2. Name and a Name: S Address: I	nddress of receiving party(ies) SEVIC SYSTEM AG Hermannstrasse 43 D-56564 Neuwied, Germany	
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: October 1, 2002	l ` ` .	and address(es) attached? ] No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No(s).  10/257,134	B. Pate	ion date of the application is:ent No(s).	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202	6. Total number involved: 1/2  7. Total fee (3) ☐ Enclos ☐ Authorit  8. Deposit Accordated (Attach duples)	er of applications and patents  7 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ed  ized to be charged to deposit account frount No. 25-0120  licate copy of this page if paying by	
	Phone: 703-521-2297  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Amanda L. Goode  February 5, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

02/10/2003 GTOH11 00000107 250120 10257134 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

SEVIC SYSTEM AG

Hermannstrasse 43 D-56564 NEUWIED Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled: Method for managing the operation of an anti-theft security device for a motor vehicle and device for the implementation of said method.

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

Filed on the 9th of October, 2002 Under serial n° 10/257,134

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or re-examination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

PASCAL ALBERT

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 013729 FRAME: 0767